
KO
PA

N
O

N
G

 L
O

C
A

L 
M

U
N

IC
IP

A
LI

TY

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
The Municipal Manager

Kopanong Local Municipality
Private Bag X23

TROMPSBURG, 9913
BID INVITATION

CLOSING DATE AND TIME: 
11 March 2016 @12:00pm

Fully completed tender documents must be placed in 
a sealed envelope and placed in a tender box of the 
Kopanong Local Municipality (Head Offi ce) not later than 
the closing date and time.

BID DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT: 
Kopanong Local Municipality 
20 Louw Street
Trompsburg

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES:   
SCM Enquiries:
Mr. J. Styane    
Mr. P.V Litabe 051 713 9270 / 48   
051 713 9243 / 9208

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

• Bids received after closing date and time will not be 
considered.

• Valid original tax clearance certifi cate must be 
attached, or in case of a joint venture, all parties must 
attach their individual Tax and B-BBEE certifi cates, 
Municipal rates and taxes certifi cate together with the 
Joint Venture agreements.

• Certifi ed copy of company Registration certifi cate 
refl ecting name and identity numbers of active 
shareholding of all parties.

• No bids will be accepted from a person who is in the 
service of state.

• The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be 
accepted and the Municipality reserves the right to 
accept any tender wholly or partially.

• Municipal Rates & taxes Clearances Certifi cates 
not older than 90 days or lease agreement must be 
attached.

• All supplementary/compulsory forms contained in the 
bid document must be completed and signed in full.

• Bidders will only be allowed to submit one bid 
document per bid (either as a joint-venture or 
individual company not both).

• Bidders are recommended to register on KLM’s 
supplier database.

• Failure to comply with the above mentioned conditions 
may invalidate your bid.

• Information provided by the suppliers will be subjected 
for screening.

• Should you not receive any correspondence from 
us within 120 days from the date of closing of tender 
regard your bid as unsuccessful.

• The municipality will only communicate the outcome 
of the bid with the successful bidder.

L.Y MOLETSANE (Me.)
MUNICIPAL MANAGER

An advertisement is hereby placed in terms of section 18 (b) of the Supply Chain Management Policy of Kopanong Local Municipality to invite prospective service providers that will 
provide the municipality with the following:

BID NUMBER DESCRIPTION EVALUATION CRITERIA PRICE (non-refundable) COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION

VKLM/WMRM/01/2016 WATER METER MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM

The 90/10:
90-price
10 -BBEE
Functionality:
Details in the tender document.

R300 Date: 24 February 2016
Venue: Trompsburg Municipal Offi ces
Time: 10:00

 Mail: lebo@kopanong.gov.za   Website: www.kopanong.gov.za   Tel: 051 713 9200   Fax: 051 713 0335


